AGENDA SEASIDE CITY COUNCIL MEETING JUNE 11, 2012 7:00 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. RECOGNITION STUDENT COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE, ADRIAN VELAZQUEZ
- 6. RECOGNITION POLICE CITIZEN'S ACADEMY GRADUATION
- 7. **COMMENTS PUBLIC**
- 8. DECLARATION OF POTENTIAL CONFLICT OF INTEREST
- 9. CONSENT AGENDA
 - a) PAYMENT OF THE BILLS \$1,117,573.12
 - b) APPROVAL OF MINUTES MAY 14, 2012 REGULAR MINUTES
- 10. UNFINISHED BUSINESS: NONE
- 11. NEW BUSINESS:
 - a) PUBLIC HEARING RESOLUTION #3767 A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE CITY'S ELECTION TO RECEIVE STATE REVENUE SHARING
 - > OPEN PUBLIC HEARING
 - > CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING
 - > COUNCIL COMMENTS
 - MOTION TO READ BY TITLE ONLY ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
 - > MOTION TO ADOPT ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
 - b) PUBLIC HEARING RESOLUTION #3764 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND APPROPRIATING THE 2012-2013 CITY OF SEASIDE BUDGET
 - > OPEN PUBLIC HEARING
 - > CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING
 - > COUNCIL COMMENTS
 - MOTION TO READ BY TITLE ONLY ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
 - MOTION TO ADOPT ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
 - c) RESOLUTION #3766 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEASIDE, OREGON, LEVYING AND CATEGORIZING AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE TAX YEAR 2012-2013 AND CATEGORIZING THE 2012-2013 ASSESSMENTS ON THE PROPERTIES IN THE DOWNTOWN MAINTENANCE DISTRICT
 - > PUBLIC COMMENTS
 - > COUNCIL COMMENTS
 - MOTION TO READ BY TITLE ONLY ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
 - > MOTION TO ADOPT ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED

- d) PUBLIC HEARING RESOLUTION #3765 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND APPROPRIATING THE 2012-2013 SEASIDE ROAD DISTRICT BUDGET
 - > OPEN PUBLIC HEARING
 - > CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING
 - > COUNCIL COMMENTS
 - MOTION TO READ BY TITLE ONLY ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
 - > MOTION TO ADOPT ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
- e) RESOLUTION #3768 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEASIDE, OREGON, SEASIDE ROAD DISTRICT, LEVYING AND CATEGORIZING AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE TAX YEAR 2012-2013
 - > PUBLIC COMMENTS
 - > COUNCIL COMMENTS
 - > MOTION TO READ BY TITLE ONLY ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
 - > MOTION TO ADOPT ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
- f) RESOLUTION #3769 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEASIDE, OREGON, INCREASING WATER ACCESS/DEMAND CHARGES
 - > PUBLIC COMMENTS
 - > COUNCIL COMMENTS
 - > MOTION TO READ BY TITLE ONLY ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
 - > MOTION TO ADOPT ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
- g) RESOLUTION #3770 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEASIDE, OREGON, INCREASING SEWER SERVICE USER RATES
 - > PUBLIC COMMENTS
 - > COUNCIL COMMENTS
 - MOTION TO READ BY TITLE ONLY ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
 - > MOTION TO ADOPT ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
- h) RESOLUTION #3771- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEASIDE, OREGON, AMENDING THE GREATER SEASIDE DEBT SERVICE FUND AS A MAJOR FUND
 - > PUBLIC COMMENTS
 - > COUNCIL COMMENTS
 - > MOTION TO READ BY TITLE ONLY ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
 - > MOTION TO ADOPT ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED

- i) ORDINANCE 2012-05 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SEASIDE, OREGON, AMENDING CHAPTER 31 OF THE SEASIDE CODE OF ORDINANCES REGARDING THE TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY COMMISSION
 - OPEN PUBLIC COMMENTS
 - > CLOSE PUBLIC COMMENTS
 - > COUNCIL COMMENTS
 - MOTION FOR FIRST READING BY TITLE ONLY ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
 - > MOTION FOR SECOND READING BY TITLE ONLY ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
- j) ORDINANCE 2012-06 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SEASIDE, OREGON, AMENDING CHAPTER 34 OF THE SEASIDE CODE OF ORDINANCES REGARDING POLICIES, PROCEDURES, AND FEES FOR THE COMMUNITY CENTER BUILDING.
 - > OPEN PUBLIC COMMENTS
 - > CLOSE PUBLIC COMMENTS
 - > COUNCIL COMMENTS
 - > MOTION FOR FIRST READING BY TITLE ONLY ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
 - MOTION FOR SECOND READING BY TITLE ONLY ALL IN FAVOR AND OPPOSED
- k) UPDATE SOUTH FORK PROJECT, MELYSSA GRAPER
- I) VACANCY CITY TREE BOARD
 AIRPORT COMMITTEE
 COMMUNITY CENTER & SENIOR COMMISSION
- 12. COMMENTS FROM THE STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE
- 13. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL
- 14. COMMENTS FROM THE CITY STAFF
- 15. ADJOURNMENT

Complete copies of the Current Council meeting Agenda Packets can be viewed at: Seaside Public Library and Seaside City Hall. The Agendas and Minutes can be viewed on our website at www.cityofseaside.us.